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Estimated Tuition and Fee Schedule for Geumgang University 
(ESL) Exchange Students FY2016-2017 

 

 Based on the 50% tuition waiver per semester. 
 

 
Student who live in the dorm need to pay a $50 housing application fee, a $150 security deposit and 
a $20 mail box fee.   
 

The security deposit is fully refundable when the room is returned in good condition. 
 
 

International students are required to purchase student health insurance here in the US.  Currently 
this costs $183 per month. (This amount may increase as it is regulated by a health insurance 
company. UWest cannot control the cost of the health insurance.) 
 

Finally, the student’s books, other materials, airport pickup, incidental expenses and travel costs 
are not included in the costs listed above and are the responsibility of the individual student. 
 

Notes: 
* All rates and fees are subject to change upon advance written notice. 
**In order for the form I-20 to be issued, each student please provides $9000 USD bank 
verification.   

Tuition and Fee Schedule per 
semester 

Original Rates Geumgang University  
(50% tuition waiver) 

ESL Program (20hrs/16weeks) $3,424 $1,712 

Application Fee for International 
Students 

$100 $100 

Mandatory Fee $450 $450 

Student Association Fee $25 $25 

Student ID Card (one time only) $25 $25 
Room and Board  
Triple room+250meals 

$3069 $3069 

Housing Application Fee  $50 $50 

Housing Security Deposit $150 $150 

Mailbox Fee $20 $20 

International Student Health 
Insurance  5 months  (subject to 
change) 

$915 $915 

Total per semester $8,228 $6,516 


